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Proposal for Indian Sports Service


1936. SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce Indian Sports

Service to streamline the sports administration in the country; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

(SHRI VIJAY GOEL)


(a)  No, Madam.


(b) Does not arise.


*****

